
BODY SHOP

DYNABRADE NITRO SERIES™

NITROZIP KIT
INCLUDES
NZ1  Standard Tool 
92252  1/2" Wheel Hub Assembly (1) 
92248  1/2" Coarse Wire Wheel (1)
92239  3/4" Wheel Hub Assembly (1)
92245  3/4" Coarse Wire Wheel (1)
92255  RED-TRED® Zip Eraser Wheel (1)

RELATED PRODUCTS

SPEED
3,500 RPM

POWER 
0.5 hp (373 W)

BODY SHOP

1 YEAR

Model 
Number

Sound  
Level

Maximum Air Flow 
SCFM (L/Min)

Air Inlet 
Thread

Hose Size 
Inch (mm)

Weight 
Pound (kg)

Height  
Inch (mm)

Length  
Inch (mm)

NZ1 83 dB(A) 28 (792) 1/4" NPT 3/8 (10) 2.6 (1.2) 3.25 (83) 10.7 (272)

Additional Specifications: Air Pressure 90 PSIG (6.2 Bar)  
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Tools  
Used On

Part  
Number Belt Width Wheel 

Diameter Wheel Type Platen Pad Comments

NitroFile 11203 1/2" 5/8" Rubber, 70 
durometer 1/2" Wide, Soft —

NitroFile 11204 1/4" or 1/2" 1" Rubber, 70 
durometer None Offset Design,  

for Slack Sanding

NitroFile 11206 5/8" or 3/4" 3/4" Rubber, 70 
durometer

3/4" Wide, 
Hard —

Mini-NitroFile 15028 1/4" or 1/2" 1" Rubber, 90 
durometer None Offset Design,  

for Slack Sanding

Mini-NitroFile 15031 1/2" 7/16" Steel 1/2" Wide, thin 13" Belts

Part  
Number Size Grade Tip Type Use

92245 4" dia. x 3/4" wide Coarse Bent Sealants

92246 4" dia. x 3/4" wide Medium Bent Rust

92247 4" dia. x 3/4" wide Fine Straight Paint Removal

92248 4" dia. x 3/4" wide Coarse Bent Sealants

92255 4" dia. x 1-1/4" wide Aggressive Removal — Decals/Adhesive

92240 4" dia. x 1-1/4" wide Light Removal — Decals/Adhesive

Dynabrade contact arms are available for use with 1/4" - 1/2" wide abrasive belts.  
More varieties allow for access in tight areas, and many unique ways to present an 
abrasive to the work piece. Below are the most common contact arms used in collision 
repair or restoration — additional options are available. 

Dynabrade Nitro Series™ NitroZip wire wheels are used for a variety of material removal 
and surface preparation applications from removing seam sealer to rust and paint 
removal. Red-Tred® Eraser wheels are ideal for removing adhesive-backed decals and 
pinstriping without harming the painted surface below.   

CONTACT ARM ASSEMBLIES/PARTS

DYNABRADE NITRO SERIES™ NITROZIP ACCESSORIES  

11203

11204

11206

15028

15031

92247

92246

92245

92242

92255

92240

92239  

WIRE AND ERASER WHEELS

DECAL REMOVAL AND ERASER WHEEL
Decal Removal Wheel – 4" diameter x 1 1/4" wide

Model 92255   RED-tred® Eraser wheel only 
Model 92242    RED-tred® Eraser wheel with  

hub for use with Dynabrade  
Nitro Series™ NitroZip

Model 92240   Beige Eraser wheel only 
Model 92252   Beige Eraser wheel with hub

WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY
Mounts wire wheels and the 92255 Eraser  
Decal Removal Wheel

Model 92239   For 3/4" wide wheel 
Model 92252   For 1/2" wide wheel 
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