# **BODY SHOP**

## DYNABRADE NITRO SERIES™ NITROZIP KIT

#### **INCLUDES**

NZ1 Standard Tool

92252 1/2" Wheel Hub Assembly (1)

92248 1/2" Coarse Wire Wheel (1)

92239 3/4" Wheel Hub Assembly (1)

92245 3/4" Coarse Wire Wheel (1)

92255 RED-TRED® Zip Eraser Wheel (1)



Model	Sound	Maximum Air Flow	Air Inlet	Hose Size	Weight	Height	Length
Number	Level	SCFM (L/Min)	Thread	Inch (mm)	Pound (kg)	Inch (mm)	Inch (mm)
NZ1	83 dB(A)	28 (792)	1/4" NPT	3/8 (10)	2.6 (1.2)	3.25 (83)	10.7 (272)

Additional Specifications: Air Pressure 90 PSIG (6.2 Bar)

### **RELATED PRODUCTS**



Coarse Wire Wheels Page 61





Hub Page 61



Lubrication Page 51

#### **CONTACT ARM ASSEMBLIES/PARTS**

Dynabrade contact arms are available for use with 1/4" - 1/2" wide abrasive belts. More varieties allow for access in tight areas, and many unique ways to present an abrasive to the work piece. Below are the most common contact arms used in collision repair or restoration — additional options are available.

Tools Used On	Part Number	Belt Width	Wheel Diameter	Wheel Type	Platen Pad	Comments
NitroFile	11203	1/2"	5/8"	Rubber, 70 durometer	1/2" Wide, Soft	-
NitroFile	11204	1/4" or 1/2"	1"	Rubber, 70 durometer	None	Offset Design, for Slack Sanding
NitroFile	11206	5/8" or 3/4"	3/4"	Rubber, 70 durometer	3/4" Wide, Hard	_
Mini-NitroFile	15028	1/4" or 1/2"	1"	Rubber, 90 durometer	None	Offset Design, for Slack Sanding
Mini-NitroFile	15031	1/2"	7/16"	Steel	1/2" Wide, thin	13" Belts



15031

### DYNABRADE NITRO SERIES™ NITROZIP ACCESSORIES

Dynabrade Nitro Series™ NitroZip wire wheels are used for a variety of material removal and surface preparation applications from removing seam sealer to rust and paint removal. Red-Tred® Eraser wheels are ideal for removing adhesive-backed decals and pinstriping without harming the painted surface below.

#### **WIRE AND ERASER WHEELS**

Part Number	Size	Grade	Tip Type	Use
92245	4" dia. x 3/4" wide	Coarse	Bent	Sealants
92246	4" dia. x 3/4" wide	Medium	Bent	Rust
92247	4" dia. x 3/4" wide	Fine	Straight	Paint Removal
92248	4" dia. x 3/4" wide	Coarse	Bent	Sealants
92255	4" dia. x 1-1/4" wide	Aggressive Removal	_	Decals/Adhesive
92240	4" dia. x 1-1/4" wide	Light Removal	_	Decals/Adhesive

#### **DECAL REMOVAL AND ERASER WHEEL**

Decal Removal Wheel – 4" diameter x 1 1/4" wide

Model 92255 RED-tred® Eraser wheel only Model 92242 RED-tred® Eraser wheel with hub for use with Dynabrade Nitro Series™ NitroZip

Model 92240 Beige Eraser wheel only Model 92252 Beige Eraser wheel with hub

#### WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY

Mounts wire wheels and the 92255 Eraser Decal Removal Wheel

Model 92239 For 3/4" wide wheel Model 92252 For 1/2" wide wheel



92239